OJD Evaluation 2013-2018

In der folgenden Tabelle ist jeweils angegeben, wie viel Prozent der Befragten den einzelnen Aussagen zustimmen oder die einzelnen Aussagen fiir wichtig halten,
d.h. eine der drei positiven Antwortvorgaben gewahlt haben. Antwortskala: "trifft garnicht zu" Gber "weder noch" bis "trifft voll und ganz zu" (insgesamt 7 Kéastchen - 3

Kastchen im positiven Bereich)

No Question / Topic Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 [OJD 2014 (OJD 2015 |OJD 2017 |OJD 2018
39| There was lots of "action" during this exchange. 86 75 78 78 80 74
19|We participants had the chance to design the programme for the exchange together. 68 76 73 81 96 75
20(1 discovered new sides and talents in myself. 59 49 60 59 67 58
46(During this exchange, | thought a lot about social and political issues. 40 30 61 68 54 61
22|During this time | learned something about other religions. 19 49 63 63 69 54
55(Caused by this exchange | made positive experiences with the Church. 48
56|Religious offers at this exchange were valuable to me. 44
571 have consciously registered for a churchly / Christian exchange. 40
58(1 have received impulses for religous questions in conversations. 38

No Relation to the team Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 |OJD 2014 |OJD 2015 [OJD 2017 (OJD 2018
32|l feel that | can trust some of the team members completely. 73 88 77 82 83 83
33| Team members of other nationalities also became persons | can trust. 63 82 78 79 89 84
23|The team took me seriously. a0 80 81 81 83 73

No Social learning Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 [OJD 2014 [OGJD 2015 |OJD 2017 |OJD 2018
17|1 have made new friends in this exchange. 87 93 88 85 94 89
34|l would like to be in an exchange programme with the same people again. 90 84 78 80 82 77
37|Outsiders had difficulties getting into some "cliques" 22 26 44 48 16 36
38]1 often felt lonesome in the group. 8 7 35 31 2 14
41|When there were conflicts, we solved them together. 60 62 74 78 85 59
29|There was a lot of conflict among the participants. 15 13 29 34 8 9
36|People could speak openly with each other there. 86 81 80 86 90 73
25|The rules were the same for participants from all countries. 80 89 a0 91 90 78
49(Getting to know the participants from the other countries was hard at the beginning. 25 25 45 44 14 28




No Creative work Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 [OJD 2014 [OGJD 2015 |OJD 2017 |OJD 2018
21|l discovered new interests and hobbies during this exchange. 56 47 60 64 51 57
54| There were many opportunities here for me to be creative. 82 77 75 77 85 67

No Languge and communication Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 [OJD 2014 (OJD 2015 [OJD 2017 {OJD 2018
18(1 have improved my foreign language knowledge. 78 74 76 80 87 70
28|l only spoke with other people in my own language. 11 3 29 31 8 15
24|Now | would like to learn the other language(s). 78 70 86 83 88 83
31|{We were able to communicate even without knowing a foreign language. 71 61 71 80 69 68

No Culture of the host region Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 [OJD 2014 (OJD 2015 [OJD 2017 [OJD 2018
30|The exchange programme changed my ideas about the other country/countries 53 51 64 68 68 58
35]I learned only very little about the daily life of young people from the other country. 34 27 45 46 17 29
40(1 learned only very little about the other country/countries in this exchange. 22 19 37 38 3 17
26|l want to learn more about the other country/countries. 85 88 83 84 100 96
42|1 am more aware of the economic situation in the participating countries. 43 36 65 66 71 56
27| After this experience, | see some of the ways we do things at home differently. 59 82 77 77 73 82
50|After this exchange, | could also imagine going to the partner country for a longer period. 84 70 81 79 85 82
51|Because of this exchange | now have more interest in getting to know other cultures. 90 82 79 83 96 87
53(1 became aware of the special cultural features of the other country/countries. 79
59(1 had contact with people from the host region. 67
60(I got to know the daily life and culture of the region (for example foods, music, traditions). 78

No

General rating

Pilotstudie |OJD 2013 |OJD 2014 |OJD 2015 [OJD 2017 (OJD 2018

| 45]From my point of view, the team members worked well together_______________| 8 79 83 84 90 79|

52

The groups/participants from all countries had equal rights.
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